

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for Monday, June 1, 2020, at 7:30 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media. Public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order
- Verification of Public Notice and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Agenda presentation

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from May 18, 2020, Town Board meeting, after any corrections have been rectified
- Minutes from May 18, 2020 PH for Macco Conditional use for warehouses, after any corrections
- 6. Minutes from May 18, 2020 PH for Kahl rezone from ER-2 to Business 2, after any corrections
- 7. Minutes from May 18, 2020 PH for Kahl Conditional use for dog boarding/daycare, after any corrections
- 8. Jossart rezone of R-177 & R-178 from NWPLI to ER-2, PUD overlay
- 9. 2020 Brown County Tax Collection Agreement
- 10. DNR demolition requirements
- 11. Reports / updates presented:
  - a. Building Inspector Report Bob Gerbers
  - b. Chairman's report Chairman Cashman
  - c. Treasurer's report Mary Van Dyke
- 12. Announcements and Distribution of Correspondence received if any Newsletter articles due June 6
- 13. Items intended for future meetings
  - a. Quarry permits
  - b. Liquor License PH, June 15, 7:00 pm
- 14. Public comment
- 15. Voucher in payment of bills
- 16. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted on or before the 29th day of May, 2020, on the Town's website at <a href="https://www.townofrockland.org">www.townofrockland.org</a> and at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

Julie Koenig Town Clerk



1712 Bob Bea Jan Road
De Pere, WI 54115
Phone: (920) 336-2814
www.townofrockland.org
Dennis Cashman – Chairman
Julie Koenig - Clerk

Members of the Rockland Planning Commission and/or Board of Appeals may be in attendance to gather information regarding subjects for which they may have decision making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the Planning Commission or Board of Appeals or either of its members at this Town Board meeting.